## **ENI CBC Implementing Regulation modification** in response to COVID-19 pandemic

## Online information meeting

Monday 25 May 2020, 9:00 - 11:30 AM CET

08:45 - 09:00	Waiting room
Opening	
Moderator : Carlos Bolaños, TESIM	
09:00 – 09:20	Welcome Address
	Jean-Pierre Halkin, Head of Unit D.1, Macro-regions, Transnational/Interregional cooperation, Enlargement and Neighbourhood, DG REGIO
09:20 - 09:30	Aims and constraints of ENI CBC Implementing rules modification
	Simona Pohlová, ENI CBC Team leader, Unit D.1, DG REGIO
09:30 – 11:00	Proposed modifications of the ENI CBC Regulation:
	1. <u>Linked to COVID-19 pandemic</u>
	Filip Chybalski, ENI CBC team, Unit D.1, DG REGIO
	Lavinia Bulumac, ENI CBC team, Unit D.1, DG REGIO
	Q&A session
	2. <u>Implementation and closure-related deadlines and provisions</u>
	<ul> <li>Simona Pohlová, ENI CBC Team leader, Unit D.1, DG REGIO</li> </ul>
	Filip Chybalski, ENI CBC team, Unit D.1, DG REGIO
	Q&A session
11:00 – 11:15	Actions to be supported as COVID-19 response
	Information on Q&A Platform on COVID-19 of the Commission
	• REGIO 02 (tbc)
11:15 – 11:30	Conclusions of the meeting
	<ul> <li>Jean-Pierre Halkin, Head of Unit D.1, Macro-regions,         Transnational/Interregional cooperation, Enlargement and Neighbourhood,         DG REGIO     </li> </ul>





